
Provisional: ASP COMPARISION STATEMENT FOR GUIDANCE AND REFERENCE  PURPOSE  

 Age Age Age 
Annuitant I (Eligible Member) 61 61 60 
Annuitant II (Spouse) 55 55 55 

 
 Annuity Service Provider(ASP) Name 
Sl No Monthly Annuity option for Rs. 10 Lakhs Corpus (Excluding GST)   HDFC Life SBI Life LIC 

1 Pension for Life with Return of Corpus 5,616 5,696 5,689 
2 Pension for Life without Return of Corpus 7,134 7,167 7,415 
3 Pension Guaranteed for 5 years and thereafter 7,272 7,123 7,372 
4 Pension Guaranteed for 10 years and thereafter 7,144 7,018 7,237 
5 Pension Guaranteed for 15 years and thereafter 6,968 6,872 7,024 
6 Pension Guaranteed for 20 years and thereafter 6,768 6,802 6,752 
7 Joint Pension with 50% of the pension to Spouse 6,072 6,562 6,837 
8 Joint Pension with 100% of the pension to Spouse 6,186 6,115 6,352 
9 Joint Pension with 100% of the pension to Spouse and 

return of Corpus 
5,495 5,577 5,664 

     

Disclaimer: Subject to change with change in Interest 
Rates Periodically. 

Source: As per the data furnished by    
concerned ASPs. 
For queries, if any please contact the concerned 
Authorized Nodal officer during their office 
hours. 

 

Nodal Officers of Annuity Service Providers for SCCL EDCPS for Contacting during their Office hours  
 

HDFC Life SBI LIFE LIC 
Authorized Nodal Officers for HDFC 

Life (Sri/ Smt./ Ms) 
Authorized Nodal Officers for SBI LIFE 

(Sri/ Smt./ Ms) 
Authorized Nodal Officers for LIC 

(Sri/ Smt./ Ms) 
 
 

Level 1:     Shaik Farman Shariff 
Email ID: fshaik@hdfclife.in 

                      72878 54968 (M) 
 
 

 

 
Sameer Teja Tangirala 

 Email Id :- 
Tangirala.Sameerteja@sbilife.co.in 

Phone No:- 7799050022 
 

Soumitra Shankar 
Email Id :-  csg.hyd@sbilife.co.in 

Phone No :- 8840959032  

 

 
Level 1: Sri Ramakrishna,                    

Branch Manager, 040-23420752, 
9482412646 (M),  

Mr.RAMAKRISHNA@licindia.com  
 

bo_g504pension@licindia.com  

 
Level 2: Naveen Kumar G 

Email Id: naveen.g146@hdfclife.com 
8660630928(M) 

OR 
Level 3: Apoorva V Kulkarni 

Email Id: apoorvavk@hdfclife.com 
8095092100(M) 

 

 

Level 2: Sri T. Hari Mohan Rao,  
Senior Branch Manager,  

040-23420752/ 759 
 9989383577 (M), 

thmohanrao@licindia.com 
For Escalation contact below 

mentioned Nodal Officer 
Satish Tirumalaraju 

Email Id :- 
satish.tirumalaraju@sbilife.co.in 

Phone No :-7760687562 
Rishi Ratho 

Email Id: rishi.ratho@sbilife.co.in 
8106645674 

Level 3: Sri Syed Zakkeer, 
Divisional Manager, 9496209572(M), 

040-23420749,  
S.Zakkeer@licindia.com 

 
          Level 4:       Kurian Benjamin 

Email ID: kurianb@hdfclife.com   
9840169436 (M) 
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